ABF HONG KONG BOND INDEX FUND

ABF香港創富債券指數基金

(Stock Code: 2819)
Announcements

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Particular Date Submitted (D/M/Y)

Announcement- Update of Prospectus 22/10/2013

IMPORTANT

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited, Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited and the Hong Kong Securities and Futures Commission take no responsibility for the contents of this document, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this document.

ABF HONG KONG BOND INDEX FUND ABF香港創富債券指數基金

(a Hong Kong unit trust authorized under section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong))
(Stock code: 2819)

Announcement **Update of Prospectus**

HSBC Investment Funds (Hong Kong) Limited, as the Manager of ABF Hong Kong Bond Index Fund ("the Trust"), hereby announces that the Prospectus of the Trust will be revised with effect from 22 October 2013 to update the selling restrictions in relation to United Kingdom, Japan and PRC. A copy of the Supplement to the Prospectus dated 22 October 2013 will be posted on the Trust's website on 22 October 2013.

The Manager accepts responsibility for the accuracy of the contents of this document.

Investors who have any questions regarding the above may contact the Manager at Level 22, HSBC Main Building, 1 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong (telephone number: (852) 2284 1118).

HSBC Investment Funds (Hong Kong) Limited Manager of ABF Hong Kong Bond Index Fund 22 October 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Manager is comprised as follows: Mr. BERRY, Stuart Glenn, Mr. CONXICOEUR, Patrice Pierre Henri, Ms KOO, Julie J, Ms LAM, Po Yee, Dr. MALDONADO-CODINA, Guillermo Eduardo, Ms MUNRO, Joanna and Mr. NG, Kai Man Edgar.